
Michigan International Speedway
FireKeepers Casino 400

Cumulative Report - Final Stage

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Monday, 8/19/2024 @ 01:20 PM Eastern

Lap Running Order (1-10) Speed Rng Out OLL

45 165.471 36 3612 9 24 23 17 8 6 19 48 01
120 136.285 32 268 1 54 24 3 6 19 43 15 412
206 2.000 30 2445 24 54 8 6 17 71 99 11 677

# Car Driver Times Laps
Leaders (16)

1 5 Kyle Larson 3 41
2 9 Chase Elliott 2 29
3 19 Martin Truex 2 28
4 8 Kyle Busch 3 24
5 24 William Byron 2 20
6 45 Tyler Reddick 3 15
7 12 Ryan Blaney 2 15
8 99 Daniel Suarez 1 7
9 21 Harrison Burton 1 5

10 23 Bubba Wallace 1 5
11 1 Ross Chastain 1 4
12 4 Josh Berry # 1 4
13 77 Carson Hocevar # 1 3
14 54 Ty Gibbs 1 2
15 6 Brad Keselowski 1 2
16 47 Ricky Stenhouse 1 2

Tot.ToFromCar# Tot.ToFromCar#
Lead Changes (26)

Pole 11 0 0 0 14 8 116 126 11
1 5 1 34 34 15 24 127 141 15
2 23 35 39 5 16 9 142 160 19
3 12 40 47 8 17 45 161 161 1
4 9 48 57 10 18 8 162 166 5
5 8 58 65 8 19 99 167 173 7
6 19 66 92 27 20 77 174 176 3
7 12 93 99 7 21 47 177 178 2
8 54 100 101 2 22 21 179 183 5
9 6 102 103 2 23 4 184 187 4

10 5 104 105 2 24 45 188 199 12
11 19 106 106 1 25 24 200 204 5
12 5 107 111 5 26 45 205 206 2
13 1 112 115 4

Benef# From To Tot. Remarks
Cautions (7 for 41 Laps)

1 39 42 4 #11 Spins Turn 44
2 47 55 9 Stage 1 Conclusion [Red Flag: 17:15:18]
3 110 115 6 Debris Turn 411
4 117 125 9 #5, 14, 17, 20, 22, 23, 38 Incident Turn 4
5 137 141 5 #7, 10 Incident Backstretch34
6 196 199 4 #19 Incident Turn 415
7 201 204 4 #1 Spins Backstretch51


